

## Institute of Advanced Research The University for Innovation

IAR/RO/2021-22/164

30<sup>th</sup> November, 2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

Subject: Reconstitution of Women's Cell Committee at IAR.

It is to notify that a Women's Cell committee is reconstituted after approval of the competent authority with immediate effect. Following are the members of the committee. The committee will meet at least once in a semester.

Composition	Name of Member	Position
Faculty Representative	Dr. Dhara Rathod	Chairperson
Head HR & Admin	Ms. Tejal Shukla	Member
Faculty Representative	Dr. Ankita Joshi	Member
Faculty Representative	Dr. Budhisagar Tiwari	Member
Faculty Representative	Ms. Pooja Rao	Member Secretary

The committee will be functional till further notice.

Copy to:

The Chairperson of the committee All concerned The Head, HR & Admin, IAR

C.f.w.c to:

The President, IAR
The Acting Provost & Dean (Academics), IAR

Registrar

Registrar
Institute of Advanced Research
Gandhinagar-382426
Gujarat, India.





